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Dean Leonard Clarke

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode SS7 4JQ

Date of birth February 1969
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

OLD MUTUAL ASSET SOLUTIONS
LIMITED

OXFORD ACQUISITION | LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION V LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION VII LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION 0O LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION VI
OXFORD ACQUISITION VI
OXFORD ACQUISITION IV LIMITED
GENERAL PARTNER NO.2 LIMITED
GPE Il IP LIMITED

GENERAL PARTNER NO.1 LIMITED
GPE Ill GP LIMITED

HERMES PRIVATE EQUITY (HGPE)
LIMITED

OXFORD ACQUISITION IX LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION IX LIMITED

OXFORD ACQUISITION X LIMITED
OXFORD ACQUISITION X LIMITED

OXFORD ACQUISITION Il LIMITED

ASSET MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS
OXFORD ACQUISITION Il LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Dean Leonard Clarke

Number

Number
03532099

05882959
06236758
06236868
05819563
06236766
06236841
06188997
SC251899
SC288718
SC251895
SC288717
07015380

06928921
06928921

06928924
06928924

06015160
02476284
06015160

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Dormant

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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908092334

908092334
18 Rosemead
South Benfleet

Essex
British

App. Date

App. Date
20/03/2015

16/12/2009
16/12/2009
16/12/2009
16/12/2009
16/12/2009
16/12/2009
16/12/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
27/11/2009
09/10/2009

09/06/2009
09/06/2009

09/06/2009
09/06/2009

30/11/2006
30/11/2006
30/11/2006

Res. Date

Res. Date

04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011
01/04/2010
01/04/2010
01/04/2010
01/04/2010
04/04/2011

04/04/2011
04/04/2011

04/04/2011
04/04/2011

04/04/2011
04/04/2011
04/04/2011

Position

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
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GARTMORE GROUP 03933351 Company is dissolved 30/11/2006 29/09/2006 Director
GARTMORE UK HOLDING COMPANY 04003984 Company is dissolved 29/11/2006 29/09/2006 Director
GARTMORE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 01815329 Company is dissolved 29/09/2006 04/04/2011 Director
LIMITED
NGH UK, LTD 03897479 Company is dissolved 25/09/2006 Director
GARTMORE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 01815329 Company is dissolved 07/09/2005 04/04/2011 Company
LIMITED Secretary
GARTMORE INVESTMENT LIMITED 01508030 Company is dissolved 07/09/2005 04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
OPTIMUM INVESTMENT 01137353 Company is dissolved 07/09/2005 04/04/2011 Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED Secretary
GARTMORE INVESTMENT 00953703 Active - Accounts Filed 07/09/2005 04/04/2011 Company
MANAGEMENT LIMITED Secretary
GPE Ill GP LIMITED SC288717 Active - Accounts Filed 17/08/2005 01/04/2010 Company
Secretary
GPE Il IP LIMITED SC288718 Dormant 17/08/2005 01/04/2010 Company
Secretary
NATIONWIDE ASSET MANAGEMENT 03933354 Company is dissolved 08/07/2005 29/09/2006 Director
HOLDINGS
GARTMORE SECURITIES LIMITED 00871666 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
DAMIAN SECURITIES LIMITED 01054107 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
GARTMORE INVESTMENT SERVICES 00953592 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
LIMITED
GARTMORE US LIMITED 02937734 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
AUDENSTAR LIMITED 02299916 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 29/09/2006 Director
G.l.L. NOMINEES LIMITED 02217427 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
GARTMORE NOMINEES LIMITED 00981777 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 04/04/2011 Director
FENPLACE LIMITED 02725348 Company is dissolved 26/05/2005 Director
GENERAL PARTNER NO.1 LIMITED  SC251895 Non-Trading 19/12/2003 01/04/2010 Company
Secretary
GENERAL PARTNER NO.2 LIMITED  SC251899 Active - Accounts Filed 19/12/2003 01/04/2010 Company
Secretary
NATIONWIDE ASSET MANAGEMENT 03933354 Company is dissolved 23/09/2003 29/09/2006 Company
HOLDINGS Secretary
GARTMORE UK HOLDING COMPANY 04003984 Company is dissolved 04/12/2002 Company
Secretary
GARTMORE GROUP 03933351 Company is dissolved 04/12/2002 Company
Secretary
ASSET MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS 02476284 Company is dissolved 04/12/2002 04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
AUDENSTAR LIMITED 02299916 Company is dissolved 27/06/2002 29/09/2006 Company
Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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NGH UK, LTD

GARTMORE PENSION TRUSTEES

LIMITED

GARTMORE 1990 LIMITED

GARTMORE INVESTMENT SERVICES

LIMITED

G.l.L. NOMINEES LIMITED

FENPLACE LIMITED

DAMIAN SECURITIES LIMITED

GARTMORE NOMINEES LIMITED

GARTMORE US LIMITED

GARTMORE 1990 TRUSTEE LIMITED

GARTMORE INDOSUEZ UK
RECOVERY FUND (G.P.) LIMITED
GARTMORE SECURITIES LIMITED

NEWSPRINT MANAGEMENT AND
SUPPLY SERVICES LIMITED
DEATH BY THEATRE LIMITED

UNM INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CROSSWALL NOMINEES LIMITED
VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP

HOLDINGS LIMITED

ACE HELPLINE LIMITED

BEST LEGAL PROTECTION LIMITED

AXA PROPERTIES LIMITED

PROVINCIAL PENSIONS LIMITED

AXA GROUP OPERATIONS UK

LIMITED

INSURANCE SHOP LIMITED (THE)

N/A* - no information available

03897479

00962251

02443425

00953592

02217427

02725348

01054107

00981777

02937734

02443414

02728529

00871666

03391273

03216346

01219152

00950209

03423005

01712031

02252316

02847524

02213674

01854856

00951937

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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29/04/2002

12/03/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

26/02/2002

19/05/2000

13/04/2000

19/11/1999

19/11/1999

01/11/1999

01/12/1998

01/12/1998

01/12/1998

20/11/1998

20/11/1998

20/11/1998

908092334

Company
Secretary
03/10/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
04/04/2011 Company
Secretary
22/11/2000 Company
Secretary
Director
08/02/2002 Director
08/02/2002 Director
21/03/2000 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
15/10/1999 Company
Secretary
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PROVINCIAL TRAINING LIMITED 02802463 Company is dissolved 20/11/1998 15/10/1999 Company

Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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